50 Hz // KP-120-8 EN
CO2 // SEMI-HERMETIC
RECIPROCATING COMPRESSORS
SUBCRITICAL APPLICATIONS
WITH IQ MODULE
ECOLINE
KP-120-8 EN22 ESP-134-1
BITZER has developed the new ORBIT+ series featuring the

compressors for subcritical CO2 applica-
tions are marked with this label.
Explanation of model designation
Example
2 D M E – 5 K – 40S
Index for number of cylinders
2 D M E – 5 K – 40S
Identification	Ietter	for	bore	x	stroke
2 D M E – 5 K – 40S
Identification	Ietter	for	subcritical	CO2 applications
SL = Standard standstill pressures
ME = High standstill pressures
2 D M E – 5 K – 40S
Code for motor size
2 D M E – 5 K – 40S
Identification	Ietter	for	oil	charge
K = BSE85K, Z = BSG68K
2 D M E – 5 K – 40S
Motor code
KP-120-8 EN102 ESP-134-1
BITZER has developed the new ORBIT+ series featuring the
line start permanent magnet motor technology (LSPM) in order
to address the new needs of the scroll chiller market in terms
of efficiency. From January 2018 (Tier 1) and 2021 (Tier 2) on,
air conditioning chillers must meet the requirements of the EU
Ecodesign Regulation 2016/2281. For placing a product on the
market, the Minimum Energy Performance Standards (MEPS)
must be complied with and declared by the manufacturer. In
its new ORBIT+ series BITZER has already implemented the
necessary measures at an early stage in order to comply with
or even exceed these efficiency criteria.
The LSPM motor takes the compressor efficiency to a new
level and increases the seasonal performance. The technology
combines the efficiency of a permanent magnet motor with the
robustness and easy use of an asynchronous motor. The rotor
of a LSPM motor synchronizes with the operating frequency
and rotor induction losses become zero. Increased efficiency
over the complete working range of the motor is achieved. The
LSPM motor can either be connected directly to the power
supply system or be operated with a frequency inverter.
Due to this intelligent improvement, the new ORBIT+ series